CITY OF KEEGO HARBOR CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA Monday, February 6th at 6:00pm 2025 Beechmont Street Keego Harbor, MI 48320

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER:

<u>ROLL CALL</u>: Mayor Rob Kalman, Mayor Pro Tem Brian Lampl, Council Member Ashley Attisha, Council Member Michael Karson, and Council Member Theresa Shimansky

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT:</u> (non-agenda items only)

Keego Harbor City Council welcomes public comment limited to three (3) minutes, on items that do not appear on the printed agenda. In accordance with its Meeting Conduct Rules, the Council will take no action on or discuss any item not appearing on the posted agenda. Exceptions may be made at the discretion of the chair. The public can speak to agenda items as they occur when the presiding officer opens the floor to the public. When recognized by the presiding officer, unmute your microphone, state your name for the record, and direct all comments or questions to the presiding officer.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Approval of the January 19,2023 City Council Meeting Minutes
- 2. Resolution 23-04 to hold a Special Election May 2,2023

ADJOURNMENT: